

KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR Vs. DILEEP KUMAR YA-
DAV AND ANR

09.12.2024

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Amit Kumar Rohila, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.1 through V/C.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co. through V/C.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 12.30 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Akhilesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Kumar Arora and Sh. Harpal Singh, Ld.
counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. Nitin Goel, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co. through V/C.

This is the lead/main petition.

On behalf of petitioner affidavit of evidence of
petitioner no.1 Kiran Pandey along with certified copy of
criminal record and other documents filed. List of witnesses also
filed.

On behalf of petitioner an application has also been
filed for summoning the witnesses. Let the concerned witness on
PF be summoned. Diet money shall be paid by the petitioner. The
application is disposed of.

Put up for PE on **17.03.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.12.2024