

17 MACT 447/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR VS. DILEEP KUMAR YADAV AND
ANR
18 MACT 448/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR VS. DILEEP KUMAR YADAV AND
ANR
19 MACT 449/23 KM. KIRAN PANDEY AND ANR VS. DILEEP KUMAR YADAV AND
ANR

12.01.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Amit Kumar Rohila, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.1 through videoconferencing.
Ms. Alka Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.01.2026

At 12.24 Noon

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Alka Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

The concerned official from Income Tax Department
has not appeared despite repeated calls since morning.

On fresh PF issue notice U/O 16 Rule 12 CPC to the
the concerned official from Income Tax Department.

Other witnesses whom the petitioner wishes to
examine be summoned on PF.

Put up for PE on **30.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

12.01.2026